maximum height of a tower proposed for multiple antenna facilities for shared 
use by multiple telecommunications providers shall be as follows: 

i.) Towers proposed for and designed to support the co-location of a total 

of two (2) antenna facilities – one hundred fifteen (115) feet; 

ii.) Towers proposed for and designed to support the co-location of a total 
of three (3) antenna facilities – one hundred thirty (130) feet; and 

iii.) Towers proposed for and designed to support the co-location of four (4) 

or more antenna facilities – one hundred forty-five (145) feet. 

c.) Clear Fall Zone: Tower height shall be the distance measured from the base of 
the tower, at grade, to the highest point on the tower, including any antenna.  
Grade shall be determined as the elevation of the natural or existing 
topography of the ground level prior to construction of the tower.

[...]

Residence (PMFR), Planned Elderly or Retirement Residential Community (PERRC), and Planned Residence 
Conservation (PRC). The following conditions shall be met for both Permitted and Conditional Use Permits:  

7.17.A General Requirements 

7.17.A.1  Height: The maximum height of any turbine shall be one hundred twenty-five (125) 

feet. For purposes of this Zoning Resolution, maximum height shall be considered the 
total height of the turbine system including the tower, and the maximum vertical 
height of the turbine’s blades. Maximum height shall be calculated by measuring the

[...]

7.18.A.1 Temporary use, including open top dumpsters and Bagster bags®, for construction 

sites as accessory to and in association with an ongoing construction project at such 
site for a period of up to one hundred twenty (120) total days in any three hundred 
sixty-five (365) consecutive day period or upon the completion of the project, 
whichever occurs sooner. 

7.18.A.2 Temporary use, including open top dumpsters and Bagster bags®, when the occupant 

of the property on which the portable storage unit is located is relocating for a period

[...]

one hundred eighty (180) consecutive day period. 

7.18.B Portable Storage Unit Criteria – Portable Storage Units, including open top dumpsters and Bagster 

bags®, shall be subject to the following requirements: 

7.18.B.1 A Portable Storage Unit shall not exceed one hundred sixty-nine (169) square feet in 
size and eight (8) feet in height. 

7.18.B.2 Not more than one (1) Portable Storage Unit shall be permitted on any lot at any time. 

7.18.B.3 No Portable Storage Unit shall be located in a public right-of-way. 

7.18.B.4 Portable Storage Units shall be located no closer to an adjacent lot than the greater

[...]

7.18.B.8 A Temporary Use Permit shall be obtained prior to the placement of a Portable 
Storage Unit on a property.  For the activities listed in Section 7.18.B.1 and 7.18.B.2, 
no more than two (2) Temporary Use Permits may be issued for the same property 
during any three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive day period 

ARTICLE 8 – FARM RESIDENCE DISTRICT (FR-1) 

Section 8.01 – NATURE OF DISTRICT 
There is hereby created within Liberty Township a Farm Residence District (FR-1) to provide for the use of land for 
rural residential development on large lots with adequate green space where the conservation of resources is

[...]

top at a height that is eight (8) feet greater than either the height of the building or structure to 
which it is attached. 

8.07.F Building Size Requirements: 

8.07.F.1 Dwelling Dimensions (Floor Space Requirements): Each single story dwelling 

hereafter erected in this district shall have a ground floor living area of not less than 
one thousand one hundred (1,100) square feet.  Any other dwelling constructed in 
this district shall have a ground floor living area of not less than nine hundred (900) 
square feet.  All such living areas shall be exclusive of basements, porches, or garages. 

8.07.F.2 Accessory Building Dimensions (Floor Space Limitations):